

NEW TOWN KOLKATA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

(A Statutory Authority Under Government of West Bengal) 3, Major Arterial Road, New Town, Kolkata - 700 156

Memo No: 9248/EE(E)/NKDA/Elect./2021-22

Dated: 14/09/2021

CORRIGENDUM

Sub: Extended of Tender Date.

Name of Work: Engagement of Manpower for Day to Day Operation of internal & External Electrical items with cleaning of Electrical Equipment & Observation Measuring Units at NKDA Administrative Building at AA-ID, Newtown, Kolkata.

Ref: NIT EOI No. 09/EE(E)/NKDA/2021-22., circulated vide this office Memo No:

9220/EE(E)/NKDA/Elect/2021-22. Dated: 13/09/2021 of New Town Kolkata Development

Authority, 03, MAR, New Town, Kolkata-700156.

Tender ID: 2021_NKDA_343666_1

This is to notify that the following dates are extended due to some technical issues.

SI. No.	Particulars	As is	Would be
2	Documents download/sell end date (Online)	25.09.2021 from 6:55P.M.	01.10.2021 from 6:55P.M.
3	Bid Submission closing (On line)	25.09.2021 from 6:55P.M.	01.10.2021 from 6:55P.M.
4	Bid opening date for Technical Proposals (Online)	28.09.2021 at 11:00 (A.M.	04.10.2021 at 11:00 A.M.

Executive Engineer [E]
New Town Kolkata Development Authority

Date: 14/09/2021

164.

111 1

14 44

14 15 11

a dille

AUT

Memo No.9248/1(6)/EE(E)/NKDA/Elect/2021-22

Copy Forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Chief Executive Officer, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.
- 2. The Chief Engineer, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.
- 3. The Finance Officer, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.
- 4. The Assistant Engineer (E), New Town Kolkata Development Authority.
- 5. PA to Hon'ble Chairman, New Town Kolkata Development Authority
- 6. Official website on New Town Kolkata Development Authority (NKDA) (http://www.nkdamar.org)

Executive Engineer [E]

New Town Kolkata Development Authority

Phone: 033-2324-2324 / 2132 / 2148, 18003451571

Fax: 033-2324-2147 Website: www.nkdamar.org